

State vs. Baljit Singh Sarpanch & Ors.

Present: Sh. Amandeep Singh, APP for the State.
Accused Gulzar Singh and Davinder Singh on bail with
Sh. B.S. Bajwa, Advocate.
Accused Sukhwinder Singh on bail with Sh. M.S. Mohar,
Advocate.
Accused Baljit Singh on bail.
None for the accused Lakhwinder Singh.

Despite calling the case several times since morning till now
at 04:30 PM, none has turned up on behalf of accused Lakhwinder Singh.
The presence of accused cannot be procured through ordinary process and
more coercive steps are required to be taken to procure presence of the
accused. As such, accused Lakhwinder Singh is now ordered to be
summoned through non-bailable warrant of arrest for **22.04.2024**.

Supplementary challan *qua* the accused Sukhwinder Singh be
also awaited till next date.

Date of Order: 21.03.2024

Narender Kumar, Stenographer Gr.II

(Ankit Airi)

Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,

Ajnala

UID NO . PB00455