

CNR No: PBMOB100080223

CIS No: CHI..112..23

State of Punjab VS HARMEET SINGH etc.

Present:- Sh. Gurdeep Singh, LD. APP for the State.
Mrs. Prabhpreet Kaur, Advocate, counsel for accused.

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as learned Illaqa Magistrate is on casual leave today i.e. 09.12.2024.

An application for exemption of personal appearance of accused Harmeet Singh filed. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only.

Summon issued to PWs mentioned at serial No. 02 & 05 came back unserved. Notice to PWs mentioned at serial No. 02 & 05 as per lists of witnesses appended with the final report be summoned for 07.01.2025. File be sent to the concerned Court immediately.

Date of Order: 09-12-2024
Gobinda
(Stenographer Gr. III)

(Vijay Kumar)PCS,
JMIC/Baghapurana
UID-No-PB0509(Duty)