

111 State VS Ranbir Singh

Present: Sh. Harjot Singh, APP for the State.
Sh.Makhan Singh Advocate, counsel for the complainant.
Remaining accused on bail with counsel Sh.RIS Majhail
Advocate except accused Baljinder Kaur.

In view of the contents of the application, personal appearance of accused Baljinder Kaur is exempted for today only. No evidence of the prosecution is present. Ld. APP has given up PWs ASI Jaspal Singh and Inspector Bikkar Singh being unnecessary for the time being at this stage, vide her separately recorded statement. Summons issued to remaining PWs received back unserved. Let fresh summons to PWs be again issued for 30.4.2025.

Date of Order: 12.03.2025
Surinder Kumar
Stenographer-III

(Tanishth Goyal)
JMIC, Nabha
UID No.PB0457